Compliance with Standards
FAA: Fittings for straight sections in compliance with FAA L-852A
and L-852C specification, AC150/5345-46 (current edition)
Fittings for curves in compliance with FAA L-852B and
L-852D, except horizontal light distribution.
ICAO: In compliance with Annex 14, Vol. I, para 5.3.
NATO: In compliance with STANAG 3316.
Uses

• Finish: Aluminum alloy cover, inner cover and optical assembly.
Plain stainless steel hardware.
Ordering Code
Location
FTS = Straight section
FTC = Curved section
Direction
1 = Unidirectional
2 = Bidirectional
Lamp Power
045 = 1 x 45 W
065 = 1 x 48 W
100 = 1 x 100 W
Beam Width
N = Narrow (FTS only)
W = Wide
Color
G = Green
Y = Yellow
R = Red
M = Red HT2
N = Blank
Mounting
0 = Without shallow base
1 = With 8” shallow base
Special Requirements
S = Special requirements to be specified in full text1
Options
Film disc cutout
Electronic cutout
Note
1 Special executions adapted to specific national standards available
2 For use with 100W lamp.
FTX X XXX X XX X X
TAXIWAY LIGHTING
FTS/FTC
Taxiway Centerline, Stop Bar and
Intersection Inset Light
MEDIUM-INTENSITY
A.03.431e 1
Construction
Fig. 1
1. High tensile strength screw with washer (2)
2. Aluminum alloy cover
3. Lens with retainer and gaskets
4. Prefocus halogen lamp 45W, 65W or 100W - 6.6 A
5. Die cast aluminum alloy inner cover
6. Seal
7. FAA L-823 2-pole plug moulded on heat resistant wires
8. Wire clamp with grommets
9. Terminal block
10. Film disc cutout (optional)
11. Optical assembly
12. Filter with filterspring
13. “O” ring seal.
Electrical Supply
6.6 A through an isolating transformer (cat. leaflet A.06.110).
Two or more fittings may be series-connected and fed from an
isolating transformer making use of optional film disc or electronic
cutouts.
Packing Data
FTS/FTC light with lamp, without shallow base nor adaptor ring: net
weight: 2.7 kg.
In cardboard box: 210 × 210 × 100 mm: gross weight: 2.9 kg.
FTS/FTC light with lamp and shallow base: net weight: 5.5 kg.
In cardboard box: 230 × 230 × 150 mm; gross weight: 5.7 kg.
TAXIWAY LIGHTING
FTS/FTC
A.03.431e 2